NO PIN NO PIN
-VI -VI
+VI +VI
NO PIN NO PIN
-Vo -Vo
NO PIN NO PIN
NO PIN
NO PIN NO PIN

● International industry standard pin-out ● Rated input voltage is 12VDC or 24VDC or 48VDC
● Metal case, good for heat dissipation ● Input and output isolation
● Applicable to automation control equipment, instrumentation, communication equipment, smart home and other
industrial and civil fields.
Model Selection Table
Model
Input voltage（VDC） Output voltage
（VDC）
Output current
（mA）
TYP EFF
（%）MIN TYP MAX
GHA12100HS-20
10 12 18
100 200 82
GHA12200HS-20 200 100 82
GHA12300HS-20 300 67 81
GHA12400HS-20 400 50 80
GHA12100HD-20 ±100 100 82
GHA12150HD-20 ±150 67 81
GHA12200HD-20 ±200 50 80
GHA24100HS-25
18 24 36
100 250 84
GHA24200HS-25 200 125 84
GHA24300HS-25 300 83 83
GHA24400HS-25 400 63 82
GHA24100HD-25 ±100 125 84
GHA24150HD-25 ±150 83 83
GHA24200HD-25
18 24 36
±200 63 82
GHA24500HS-20 500 40 82
GHA24600HS-20 600 33 81
GHA24800HS-20 800 25 80
GHA241000HS-15 1000 15 79
GHA241200HS-15 1200 13 78
GHA241500HS-15 1500 10 76
GHA48100HS-30
36 48 72
100 300 86
GHA48200HS-30 200 150 86
GHA48300HS-30 300 100 85
GHA48400HS-30 400 75 84
GHA48100HD-30 ±100 150 86
GHA48150HD-30 ±150 100 85
GHA48200HD-30 ±200 75 84
GHA48500HS-25 500 50 83
GHA48600HS-25 600 42 82
GHA48800HS-25 800 31 81
GHA481000HS-20 1000 20 80
GHA481200HS-20 1200 17 79
GHA481500HS-20 1500 13 77
Note: Input voltage should not exceed the maximum value, otherwise power supply module may be damaged.
Output Characteristics
Item Test Condition / Description MIN TYP MAX
Output power - - 30W